OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

N
LY
I-Line™ 800–5000 Busway Catalog Numbering System
Catalog numbers are composed of three basic parts: the prefix (as shown), the body, plus the suffix
of each individual busway component.
• The prefix contains the general busway type.
• The body contains the number of poles, the amperage, and ground system.
• The suffix contains the descriptive identification of the individual device.
The catalog number prefix will generally remain unchanged throughout a busway run while the suffix
will vary with each individual length or fitting selected.
2 = I-Line II Busway Designation
Optional Features:
R = Density Rated
X = Harmonic rated: 15% <
THD < 35%
Y = Harmonic rated: THD > 35%
Number of Poles:
3 = 3Ø3W; 5 = 3Ø4W (100% N)
Optional Feature:
H = High Short Circuit
Ampere Rating:
in hundreds of amperes
(e.g., 20 = 2000 amperes)
Type of Busway:
OF = Outdoor Feeder
F = Feeder
R = Riser Plug-In
P = Plug-In
Ground Bus:
G = Aluminum, 50% capacity
integral ground bus
Bus Bar Material:
C = Copper
Descriptive identification
of individual piece
NOTES: Harmonic rated cannot
be combined with density rating.
The 2 is omitted when both
outdoor feeder (OF) and high
short circuit (H) features are
selected together.
C OF H R 2 – 3 20 G 10ST
YDOBXIFERP NOTE: SUFFIX of each individual busway
component.
06/26/2017 OSP-0094-10
Page 8 of 14
UUT Summary
Low Voltage Busway
UUT Product Information
Manufacturer Product Category Product Line Model Identification Number
Square D by Schneider Electric Busway – Low Voltage I-Line II 25960837
UUT Test Report Association
Test Lab Report No. Report Date Test Run No. UUT Designation
Wyle Laboratories 56276R08 01/07/2009 6 UUT-1A
UUT Notes / Description
1. The UUT is a suspended hanger mounted, horizontal, low voltage I-Line II busway run, 5000A, 600V system ratings with copper conductors
packaged in a NEMA Type 1 enclosure.
2. The NEMA Type 1 enclosure is constructed of carbon steel sheet, with powder-coated finish
3. 5000A Copper Plug-In Busway is 25.1” wide x 5.9” high and weighs 92.7lbs/ft,. UUT listed weight includes Busway, Fittings, Tap Box, Plug-In Unit
and Hangers.
4. Busway is supported with HF25Sh hangers at 10 ft intervals, with front hangers located adjacent to one side of the flatwise elbows' joints/tie
channels (24 inches from centerline of perpendicular run).  Hangers are attached to busway and horizontal structure with ½” dia. rods.  Tap Box
and Plug-in Units 400A and larger had additional support via drop rods. UUT listed shake-table attachments includes both Tap Box supports and
Busway supports.
5. UUT full of contents during testing.
UUT Properties (As Tested)
Weight
(lbs.)